percent as a net of over 200,000 square
feet of space is poised to be absorbed
by year-end. Construction levels below
pre-pandemic norms and lifted health
restrictions help tighten vacancy.

Orange County’s average asking rent
climbs to $31.50 per square foot as
vacant stock shrinks. With only 12,000
square feet to be completed in the
second half of 2022, a limited amount
of new high-quality space will be en-
tering the market for lease-up.

63,500

EMPLOYMENT:
Job creation slows as the unemploy-
ment rate matched the pre-health
crisis level of 2.7 percent in July. Over
12,000 jobs were added in the leisure
and hospitality segment in the first
half of 2022, as tourism returns after
pandemic restrictions were lifted.

3Q/22

MARKET REPORT
Retail
Orange County Metro Area

will be created
JOBS

will be completed
SQ. FT.

decrease in vacancy
BASIS POINT

in asking rent

INCREASE

Sources: BLS; CoStar Group, Inc.
Supply and Demand

C
om

pl
et

io
ns

/A
bs

or
pt

io
n

(M
ill

io
ns

)

Completions Vacancy Rate

Av
er

ag
e

A
sk

in
g

R
en

t p
er

 S
q.

 F
t.

Rent Trends

Sales Trends

Av
er

ag
e

Pr
ic

e
pe

r S
qu

ar
e

Fo
ot

Vacancy R
ate

-1.2

-0.6

0

0.6

1.2

22*21201918
3.0%

3.5%

4.0%

4.5%

5.0%

Net Absorption

Average Rent Y-O-Y Percent Change

Y-O
-Y

 Percent C
hange

$24

$26

$28

$30

$32

22*21201918
0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

Average Price Average Cap Rate

Average C
ap R

ate

$450

$475

$500

$525

$550

2221201918
4.0%

4.5%

5.0%

5.5%

6.0%

Employment Trends

Y-
O

-Y
 P

er
ce

nt
 C

ha
ng

e

United StatesMetro

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

22*21201918

* Forecast  Through 2Q

CONSTRUCTION

RENT

•	 Aided by few completions during the pandemic, the vacancy rate stayed
relatively stable at about 4.7 percent over the 12 months ending in June,
fluctuating by only 10 to 20 basis points between quarters since mid-2020.

•	 Both retail segments ended June with a vacancy rate of 4.7 percent. Sin-
gle-tenant availability trended down, while multi-tenant moved upwards.

•	 The metro reported 0.1 percent year-over-year inventory growth in June,
even with a five-year high of 77,000 square feet finalized in the first quarter.
The market has yet to return to pre-pandemic levels of construction.